mittee shall consist of the Supreme Chaplain, Supreme President, 
and Supreme Secretary. Donations shall be limited to a maximum 
of Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000.00) to any one church, religious 
organization, social or cultural association, with a total donation limit 
of Thirty Five Thousand Dollars ($35,000.00).
  Petitions and requests for donations must be submitted in writ-
ing and mailed to my attention at the Home Offi ce, 205 Madison St., 
P.O. Box 899, Passaic, NJ 07055 no later than one (1) month prior to 
the Convention. No Faxed copies or E-mails  will be accepted.